MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-1-12

CHECK AUTHORIZATION PRIOR TO BILLS LIST APPROVAL

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer is hereby authorized to pay any bills, prior to insertion on the Bills List, contractual or otherwise, the holding of which, due to meeting schedules, deadlines, or the like, would cause financial harm to the Township; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED said bills are hereby authorized to be paid upon presentation, and are to include but not limited to the following:

Payroll
Insurance
State, County, School Payments
Landfill Charges
Public Utilities
Public Assistance Bills
Approved Grant Application Fees
Contractual Payments
Debt Service

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that authorization is hereby given that the foregoing list of bills may be prepaid prior to approval of the Bills List.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: SISZ

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: TALLON, SISZ, BOYD, MOJENA

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, state of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganizational Meeting held on January 4, 2023 at 6:00 pm at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk